
U
C

D
 G

RA
D

U
ATE PRO

SPEC
TU

S 2018  

For a full listing of all graduate
programmes at UCD, please see:
www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

For further information please 
contact us. We will be happy to deal 
with your enquiry or direct you to the 
best person to answer your questions.

T

E

W

/graduatestudiesucd

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

graduatestudies@ucd.ie

353 (0)1 716 4043

UCDGS

Graduate Prospectus
UCD 2018

No.1 in Ireland for  
Graduate Employability   

Graduate Employability Rankings 2018



Our students are at the core of our University. 
We strive to provide a holistic education, 
instilling a desire to continually learn and 
create, to question and reason, to innovate and 
ultimately, to contribute to society, nationally 
and globally. 

UCD is Ireland’s global university and with over 7,000 international 
students, this is a very cosmopolitan campus. We are one of 
Europe’s leading research-intensive universities and Ireland’s leader 
in graduate studies with over 9,000 graduate students. 

I invite you to join us on your journey of academic and personal 
discovery that will equip you for life. During your graduate 
studies you will have the opportunity to get involved in the UCD 
community and to develop a strong network that will play an 
important role in your future career. 

As you consider your future, I hope that this prospectus will give 
you a flavour of the breadth of opportunity, academic guidance and 
career support that awaits you here at University College Dublin. 

 
Professor Andrew Deeks, 
President

Welcome from the President



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions 1

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Your most up-to-date source of information 
regarding graduate admissions.

 » Open Days

 » Programmes

 » Deadlines

 » Fees

 » Funding

 » Events

Graduate Admissions Site

www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

UCD Shapes and Leads Agendas  
in Ireland and Throughout the World 2

Campus Life  4

Developing your Career at UCD   10

Applying to UCD 14

Degrees Explained 16

Graduate Programmes 2018 19

Contents



University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

UCD
leads & shapes 
agendas in Ireland and 
throughout the world

With over 160 years of tradition, UCD has been a major 
contributor to the making of modern Ireland; leading and shaping 
agendas since its foundation in 1854. 

UCD was created from an idea, its founder John Henry Newman’s 
The Idea of a University, written in 1852. This idea sought ‘true 
enlargement of mind’ and ‘a university mission to benefit the 
wider world’. To this day, UCD stays true to this ethos.

UCD is a distinctively Irish university but with global impact.

UCD is the most connected and networked university with 

Government, industry and society in Ireland.

UCD in the top 1%

UCD is one of the world’s elite universities – among the 

top 1% in world university rankings (THE and QS) 

UCD’s citation impact is 62% above world averages 

(2011-2015) reflecting the quality of research

QS Subject Rankings 2017

1%
TOP

62%
ABOVE

2

UCD is No.1 in Ireland  
for 40 Subjects   

QS World University Rankings 2017

No.1 in Ireland for  
Graduate Employability   

Graduate Employability Rankings 2018



3

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

UCD is at the forefront of global knowledge and research studies 

that have real societal impact. As the highest level research is, by its 

nature, global in scope, UCD fosters collaboration with the ‘best of 

the best’ researchers across the world. 

The university has a focus on five research priorities (Culture, 

Economy and Society; Health; Information, Computation and 

Communications; Agri-Food; and Energy and Environment) which 

map to critical global research challenges. UCD collaborates with 

industry worldwide to develop knowledge and solutions within these 

priority areas.

Global Connections
 » UCD is a member of several international research and education 

networks such as Universitas 21 (U21), Erasmus, UNICA and EUC. 
 » UCD is research collaborator with 71 universities in Top 100 Times 

Higher 2015-16 Rankings.
 » UCD has a presence around the world through overseas 

programmes: UCD provides and accredits degree programmes  
in co-operation with partner institutions in China, such as  
Peking, Renmin and Fudan; as well as in Singapore, Malaysia,  
and Sri Lanka.

Industry Partnerships

Global collaboration

More than 50 companies are currently located at UCD and over 250 

companies have funded research at UCD in recent years. In addition, 

more than 1,000 companies have collaborated on research projects. 

UCD, through NovaUCD, has since 2003 provided business support  

to over 290 companies and early-stage ventures and earned over c8 

million in commercialisation income.

250+
Companies have funded 
research at UCD

1000+
Companies have 
collaborated on research 
programmes

Culture
Economy
& Society

Data 
Science

Energy &
Environment

Health

Agri-food

EN
VECO

N

DIA
GEO

CITI

M
SD

PF
IZ

ER
SE

RV
IE

R
GSK

ARK THERAPEUTICS

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES

GE HEALTHCARE

INTEL

PW
C

EIRGRIDESBSTATOILTULLOW OIL
SHELL

ITF

CARBERY
DAIRYGOLD

KERRY

GLANBIA

WRIGLEY



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Campus  

Life
What’s on campus?

The main Belfield campus offers students a wide range of services 

including: restaurants, cafés, well-stocked shops, a campus 

bookshop, a bike shop, crèche and a barber shop. Launderettes are 

available for the student residences. There is also a post office and 

full banking facilities on campus.

UCD Student Centre and UCD Sports Centre

The Student Centre and Sports Centre is home to  over 150 clubs and 

the societies. 

The award winning centre has:

 » A state-of-the-art 3D cinema which screens the latest 
blockbusters and classics

 » Drama theatre
 » Debating chamber
 » 600-seat auditorium
 » Meeting rooms (for student clubs and societies)
 » TV studio
 » Radio pod
 » Seminar room
 » Medical centre, pharmacy, barber and newsagent
 » Great places to eat or just chill out

For more detail, see 
www.ucd.ie/sport, www.ucd.ie/sportandfitness  
and www.ucd.ie/studentcentre

4



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Sports facilities include:

 » 50 metre, Olympic standard swimming pool
 » Gym, dance and spinning studios (free for students)
 » Sauna and jacuzzi
 » Three multi-purpose sports halls
 » Four squash courts
 » Handball/racquetball alley
 » Climbing wall
 » Changing facilities for indoor and outdoor sports
 » High performance and squad gyms
 » 12 natural grass pitches on campus, including the UCD Bowl, 

home ground to both UCD RFC and UCD AFC
 » Five floodlit tennis courts
 » Six synthetic 5-a-side pitches
 » A sand-based hockey pitch
 » A synthetic rugby pitch
 » A synthetic GAA pitch
 » A synthetic 11-a-side soccer pitch
 » The National Hockey Stadium

A passion for sport and participation can be seen throughout UCD. 

Check us out on facebook.com/studentcentre,   

www.facebook.ie/ucdsport and on twitter at @ucdsportsclubs

Student Societies

There are over seventy student societies. The energy of UCD’s 

social life comes from student innovation and renewal. In every 

conceivable nook and cranny of student activity new societies 

spring into existence to try to stand the test of time and establish 

themselves as mainstays of university life. A small sample of 

student societies in UCD –DramSoc,  Film Soc, Jazz Soc, Eng Soc 

(Engineering), Literary & Historical Society, Photo Soc, World 

Aid Soc, Medsoc, Retro Soc, French Soc, English Literary Society, 

Agricultural Society, Parents’ Society, UCD LGBT (the Lesbian, 

Gay, Bisexual and Trans-gendered Society)… and far too many to 

mention.

www.ucd.ie/socs.htm

5



6

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Student Facilities & Supports

IT Services

IT Access Anytime

UCD has the largest wireless network in the country so studying, 

socialising and working on assignments are easier at UCD. Students 

can avail of free wireless coverage on campus including residences. 

Online services can be accessed 24/7 whether you are at home or 

abroad through UCD Connect.

Almost 800 computers are available in open access labs including 

Stand Up and Surf (SUAS) PC areas throughout the University. There 

are also two walk-in IT Centres where you can bring your laptop and 

get help and advice on a range of IT services. Look out for our mobile  

IT Centre located around campus during term time!

Your UCD account provides Gmail and Google Drive, an integrated 

Google calendar, eLearning resources, software and much more. 

Download the free “UCD Mobile” app from the app store or Google 

Play for a campus map, dining options, library catalogue search,  

staff directory, Blackboard Mobile Learn, news and more.

Check out our IT Support pages on www.ucd.ie/it

UCD Library

We provide access to a wide range of digital and print resources, 

including eBooks and eJournals to support your research and study. 

We offer attractive study spaces across 5 libraries, including single 

and group study rooms and a dedicated Postgraduate Centre. The 

friendly and expert Library staff provide a wide range of support 

services, and we have an extensive range of online guides and  

tutorials to assist you. Our website provides an access point to our 

full range of resources and services.

www.ucd.ie/library

 

 



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Student Welfare

Student Advisers

Student Advisers provide support for all students throughout their 

university experience. They work closely with the administrative 

and academic staff as well as with the chaplains and other support 

staff. They offer students a space to express their concerns regarding 

social, personal or practical issues, and help students to access other 

support services where necessary. The main brief of Student Advisers 

is to be available to students on a one-to-one basis and ensure that 

each individual student gets the support, advice and assistance 

he or she needs during their time at UCD. They are also involved 

in a number of events in UCD, which aim to enhance the overall 

experience of all our students, e.g. orientation and peer mentoring 

for new students.

www.ucd.ie/studentadvisers

Student Health and Counselling Service

The Student Health Service, located in the UCD Student Centre, 

provides on-campus medical and psychiatric care to registered 

students of the University. The Student Counselling Service is a 

confidential counselling support service run by professionally 

qualified clinical psychologists, counselling psychologists and 

counsellors. This service is located in the UCD Student Centre.

www.ucd.ie/stuhealth

UCD Access Centre

The ethos of the UCD Access Centre is to foster an inclusive 

educational environment and to facilitate students to become 

independent learners who engage fully in college life in UCD.  A 

range of personal and academic supports have been devised to 

support students with varying needs.

www.ucd.ie/openingworlds/ucdaccesscentre

7



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions8

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Accommodation

UCD has set aside 300 rooms on-campus for graduate students 

offering a 50 week licence to complement 3 semester courses. UCD 

has 4 bed with shared bathroom and 6 bed ensuite self-catering 

apartments available on both the Belfield and Blackrock campuses 

for graduate students. 

UCD residences website www.ucd.ie/residences has details on the 

types of rooms available as well as virtual tours and information on 

booking a room.

If you would prefer to live off campus, UCD Residences Off-Campus 

Office located at Merville Residence Reception or the Student Union 

Accommodation office located at the Student Union Services office 

is available for advice.

For further information, please see

www.ucd.ie/residences

residences@ucd.ie

www.ucdsu.ie

UCD Students’ Union

All UCD students are automatically members of UCD Students’ 

Union (SU). The SU represents students’ views and opinions, and 

works on a number of University committees from all areas of 

university life.

The SU is there to advise, support and direct students through any  

kind of situation in which they may find themselves. 

Throughout the year, the SU Entertainments (Ents) Office runs class 

trips, postgrad mixers, charity gigs, comedy nights, mystery tours 

and the prime event in the campus social calendar – the end of year 

party.

www.ucd.ie/ucdsu

UCD Student Desk

Need help with fees, transcripts, queries/admissions, registration, 

student records? The different types of support we offer are 

available at www.ucd.ie/students (under Student Services Directory) 

or call in to see us at the Student Desk in the Tierney building. 

www.ucd.ie/students/studentdesk/



9

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

UCD International

UCD is Ireland’s largest and most international university. It is home 

to over 6,000 international students and delivers degrees to over 

5,000 students on overseas campuses. In addition, the University 

places great emphasis on the internationalisation of the Irish student 

experience – preparing all UCD students for future employment and 

life that crosses borders, boundaries and cultures.

UCD International offers a wide range of support to both 

international students and Irish students who wish to study abroad. 

The services offered by UCD International include:

 » Pre-arrival information for new international students
 » Airport welcome
 » Orientation programmes
 » Cultural and social events
 » Assistance with University procedures
 » Handbook for international students
 » International Student Adviser who assists with personal and 

practical issue

To support potential international students and partners, we 

regularly travel overseas to participate in fairs and exhibitions; 

institutional visits; meet our agent network and prospective 

students. 

Please visit: www.ucd.ie/international/study-at-ucd-global/meet-

ucd/events-in-your-country for details of upcoming visits. For 

further information please connect with one of our UCD Global 

Centres in New York (northamerica@ucd.ue), Delhi, (india@ucd.ie) 

Kuala Lumpar (seasia@ucd.ie) or Beijing (chinaoffice@ucd.ie) & visit:  

www.ucd.ie/International

UCD Global Lounge 

The UCD Global Lounge was designed for students and is managed 

by UCD students. It is a relaxed space for International and Irish 

students to hang out during their time in UCD. Open seven days 

a week, the Global Lounge plays host to a range of events and 

activities across the academic term. From academic seminars to 

national day celebrations to open mic nights, it is the centre of 

internationalisation on campus and provides a “home from home” 

experience to all UCD students. 

www.ucd.ie/international/ucdgloballounge

www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions10

Developing  
your Career 

at UCD

A qualification from a university of 

UCD’s reputation places graduates 

in a strong position when it comes to 

job hunting. UCD remains a targeted 

university and each year over 150 

employers recruit directly on campus, 

while thousands more advertise 

vacancies through the UCD Career 

Development Centre website. UCD 

helps graduate students develop the 

abilities, attributes and qualities that 

employers want, and will prepare 

them for their academic, personal and 

professional future.

No.1 in Ireland for  
Graduate Employability  
Graduate Employability Rankings 2018



University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions 11

UCD Career Development Centre (CDC)

The UCD Career Development Centre offers a wide range of services 

to help you achieve your career goals.

UCD Career Development Centre Services

 » Quick Query 
 20 minutes with a Career & Skills Consultant. Make an 
appointment online on the day – offered Monday to Friday  
(check www.ucd.ie/careers for times).

 » Career Consultation 
Further in-depth meetings may be arranged with a Career & 
Skills Consultant following an initial Quick Query appointment.  
Limited access. 

 » Career management skills workshops/seminars  
& ‘Skills for Working Life’ programme 
1–2 hour sessions (ad hoc or as part of a programme) on topics 
such as interview skills, CV preparation, teamwork etc. Led by 
careers staff or visiting employers. See www.ucd.ie/careers for 
details .

 » Recruitment Fairs 
Opportunity to meet employers offering internships 
and graduate vacancies. Access advice and enhance your 
applications. 

 » Employer recruitment presentations 
Students meet employers with current vacancies. Network and 
‘get behind’ the glossy brochures and corporate websites. A 
chance to show employers you are serious about a career with 
them. 

 » Online resources 
On our website www.ucd.ie/careers and CareersConnect portal, 
you can find information and advice on careers in Ireland and 
abroad, details of current graduate and internship vacancies 
and information on upcoming events. Follow us on Facebook 
(facebook.com/ucdcareers) and Twitter  (@UCDCareers) to get 
the latest careers updates on a daily basis. 

 » Psychometric tests 
Numerical and verbal reasoning tests and personality 
questionnaires are used by many employers. Our online test 
‘Profiling for Success’ allow you to practise and better understand 
your abilities. 

 » CDC Resource Library 
A wide range of information on different types of jobs and 
industries – drop in and have a look around.  

We recommend that graduate students should visit our centre, 

check out our website – www.ucd.ie/careers,  like us on Facebook 

(facebook.com/ucdcareers) and follow us on Twitter (@

UCDCareers). Find us on Linkedin (linkedin.com/in/ucdcareers)



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions12

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Fees, Funding and Scholarships
Students are liable to pay fees, including the Student Centre Levy 

to the University. In addition, students must budget for their own 

maintenance (including accommodation).

University fees are published in advance of the academic year, are 

fixed for each year and are subject to an annual increase. For specific 

information on the fees for your chosen course of study, and the 

dates by which fees have to be paid please visit the fees website.

For further information please visit www.ucd.ie/fees

Student Centre Levy

All students are liable for payment of the Student Centre Levy. As a 

guideline, the levy was c247 for 2016/17.

Student Grants

Student Universal Support Ireland (SUSI)

The Irish Government through the Higher Education Authority 

offers means-tested grants for Irish students or students satisfying 

minimum Irish residency requirements.

An online grant applications system has been introduced in Ireland. 

All applications will be made online to a single awarding authority, 

Student Universal Support Ireland (SUSI). 

Please visit www.studentfinance.ie for further information or to 

make an application.

www.ucd.ie/fees (UCD Fees)

www.studentfinance.ie (Student Finance Website) 

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies (Current Research Scholarships)

University Scholarships and Awards

Student excellence and achievement are recognised in UCD, through 

a variety of scholarships and awards.  The University supports a 

range of scholarships, at graduate level, and awards which celebrate 

the diverse talents of our students.

For more information of Scholarships and Awards  please visit:

www.ucd.ie/scholarships



Cost of Living
The cost of living in Dublin depends on each student’s individual 

needs. You must have sufficient funding in place before enrolling 

on your course. It is important to consider the real costs involved, 

as underestimating this figure could have a negative effect on your 

studies.  

Please use the figures below as a rough estimate of a monthly/nine-

month student budget.

International Students

The estimates above do not include the cost of flights or insurance. 

You should also budget for any initial costs you will likely incur (e.g. 

you might need to budget for short-term accommodation upon 

arrival in Dublin). Also please note that all non-Irish nationals, who 

are not citizens of the EU/EEA or Switzerland, must register in person 

with the Garda National Immigration Bureau (GNIB) after arrival 

and after completion of registration at UCD. The GNIB will issue 

you with a residence permit/GNIB card. The fee for this card is €300 

(correct as of July 2016) and should be included in your budgeting 

calculations.

Expense Monthly (E) Annual Cost (E) 
Nine months (academic year)

Rent (Campus Accommodation) 582.90 - 814.10 5,465 - 7,673

Utilities (Electricity/Gas/Bins/Internet) 44 396

Food 250 2,250

Travel (monthly Short Hop ticket) 119 1,071

Books and Materials 71 639

Clothes/Medical 45 405

Mobile Phone 20 180

Social Life/Miscellaneous 130 1,170

Total €1,261 - €1,493 11,537 - 13,438

www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions 13

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Applying to 

UCD
Requirements
The normal requirement for entry to a taught Masters Degree 

programme is a second class honours degree in a relevant subject. 

However intending applicants should check the individual 

requirements, since some degrees may require a higher standard for 

entry. For applicants who do not have the required minimal entry 

standard, a year-long qualifying course may be available in some 

cases.

For Masters by research degrees, course work and examinations 

may also be specified by the College at entry; normally these have 

to be satisfactorily completed in the first year of a Masters degree 

programme.

To be eligible to enter one of UCD’s PhD programmes, a candidate 

must have reached a high honours standard in their primary degree.  

In a significant number of cases, a Masters degree may also be 

required. Specific information on entry requirements can be found 

on the relevant UCD School Website. 

If English is not your first language, you may need an IELTS score of 

(normally) 6.5 (with no component below 6.0) or equivalent to be 

considered for most programmes. 

The normal requirement for entry to a taught Masters degree 

programme is a second class honours degree in a relevant subject.

14



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Step-by-Step guide to joining UCD: Term dates
Most programmes start at the beginning of the academic year early 

September. The start date for your programme will be stated on 

your offer letter. Research programmes can start at the beginning of 

September, January or May. For details on term, revision and exam 

dates please see the academic calendar for 2017/2018 at www.ucd.

ie/students/keydates.htm

 1 Orientation
  4 September – 7 September

 2 Semester One
  4 September – 20 January

 3 Semester Two
  21 January – 19 May

 4 Summer Term
  20 May – 1 September » Apply for a Visa (if applicable)

 » Book Campus Accommodation
 » Arrive at UCD
 » Participate in Orientation and Registration
 » Start Classes

On accepting 
your offer 
of a place 
in UCD 
commence 
next steps:

4

 » Log in to your application account and 
accept your offer

Accepting 
your offer3

Checking 
your 
Application 
Status

 »  You can check the progress of your application and 
whether your documents have been received by 
logging in to your application account and viewing 
your application

2

Getting  
Started

 » Choose your preferred course(s) using the course finder 
facility at www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

 » Check the specific course entry requirements, which can 
be found on individual course listing pages

 » Fill out the  application form at www.ucd.ie/apply
 » Press Submit, you will then receive a confirmation 

e-mail which will include a list of required supporting 
documents in order for your application to be processed

1

2018

15



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Degrees

Explained
 

Taught Degrees

The majority of Graduate Taught Programmes such as Graduate 

Certificates, Graduate Diplomas or taught MA or MSc programmes 

will consist of taught modules often with the addition of a large 

thesis or dissertation for Master Level programmes. 

Taught graduate programmes have associated levels assigned 

to them in accordance with the NFQ (National Framework of 

Qualifications).  

For further information please see www.nfq.ie

explore... 
a world of 
expertise

16



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Higher Diploma

Level 8 (60 Credits)

The Higher Diploma is normally awarded following completion of a 

programme of 1 year duration. Progress and transfer routes include 

transferring to programmes leading to Masters Degree/Postgraduate 

Diploma. These are often referred to as conversion programmes as 

they allow the student to gain knowledge in an area not covered by 

their undergraduate degree.

Professional Diploma

Level 7 8 9 (20 -30 Credits)

The Professional Diploma can be a Level 7, 8 or 9 Special Award. 

Programme Award credits can vary, please check programmes 

specific information.

Graduate Diploma

Level 9 (60-80 Credits)

The Graduate Diploma is normally awarded following completion 

of a programme of 1 year duration. Progression and transfer routes 

include exemptions from a programme leading to a Masters Degree 

or in certain instances it can be offered as a completely separate 

programme.

Masters

Level 9 (90-120 Credits)

The taught Masters Degree is awarded following completion of a 

programme of 1 to 2 years duration. Some of the progression and 

transfer routes include progression to Doctoral degrees.

17



Research Degrees 

A research degree involves the sustained and in-depth study of a 

specific topic, which is then written up as a thesis for examination. 

Research degrees involve students carrying out their own research 

and academic study under the supervision of a principal academic 

supervisor with the support of a Masters or Doctoral Studies Panel. 

The precise focus of research is agreed between the supervisor and 

the student. Research can be carried out at Masters or Doctoral 

level.

Research Masters Degree

Level 9

Research Masters degrees provide education and training in a 

particular subject through original exploration and research. A 

Research Masters usually takes 1-2 years full-time or 2-4 years part-

time to complete. The research culminates in a thesis which sets 

out the conclusions of the research undertaken. The assessment and 

award of the degree is on the basis of the thesis.

UCD Structured PhD

Level 10

The UCD Structured PhD aims to enable UCD PhD students achieve 

the best possible experience of graduate research and training. 

Making a substantial and original contribution to knowledge, 

normally leading to peer-reviewed publications remains the core 

objective of doctoral studies.  The Structured PhD includes several 

innovative measures designed to support the student in achieving 

their academic and professional objectives. A PhD takes 3-4 years 

full-time or 5-6 years part-time to complete. Students are required 

to complete a thesis which is assessed at a viva-voce examination.

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions18



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

University College Dublin 
offers Ireland’s widest range 
of graduate programmes 
which are recognised 
and valued by academic 
institutions and employers. 

Graduate Programmes 2018
UCD College of Arts and Humanities 20

UCD College of Business 26

UCD College of Engineering and Architecture 31

UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences 36

UCD College of Science 48

UCD College of Social Sciences and Law 54

UCD Applied Language Centre 65

UCD Innovation Academy 65

UCD Teaching and Learning 65

19

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University



UCD College of Arts and Humanities

20



21www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Art History and Cultural Policy
Master of Arts Art History FT PT 01/02 Years elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8162

Master of Arts Cultural Policy & Arts Management FT 01 Year elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8162

Graduate Diploma Cultural Policy & Arts Management FT PT 01/02 Years elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8162

Classics
Master of Arts Classics FT PT 01/02 Years joanna.day@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8166

English, Drama and Film
Master of Arts Anglo-Irish Literature & Drama FT 01 Year graduateEDF@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8480

Master of Arts Creative Writing FT 01 Year graduateEDF@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8480

Master of Fine Arts Creative Writing FT 01 Year graduateEDF@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8480

Master of Arts Drama & Performance Studies FT PT 01/02 Years graduateEDF@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8604

Master of Arts Film Studies FT PT 01 Year graduateEDF@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8604

Master of Arts Literature & Culture FT PT 01/02 Years graduateEDF@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8480 

Master of Arts Theatre Practice FT PT 01/02 Years graduateEDF@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8604

Master of Arts Writing for Theatre FT PT 01/02 Years graduateEDF@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8604

History
Master of Arts Archives & Records Management FT PT 01/02 Years Elizabeth.Mullins@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7549

Master of Arts European History FT 02 Years History@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8371

Master of Arts History FT PT 01/02 Years History@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8371

Graduate Diploma History FT PT 01/02 Years History@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8371

UCD College of Arts and Humanities
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



22 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Literature History PT 04 Years history@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8371

Master of Arts History of Welfare & Medicine in Society FT PT 01/02 Years history@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8371

Master of Arts International War Studies FT 02 Years History@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8371

Master of Arts Medieval Studies FT PT 01/02 Years History@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8371

Master of Arts Public History FT PT 01 Year history@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8371

Irish, Celtic Studies and Folklore
Higher Diploma Irish Folklore FT PT 01/02 Years michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8105

Master of Arts Irish Folklore & Ethnology FT PT 01/02 Years michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8105

Graduate Diploma Irish Folklore & Ethnology FT PT 01/02 Years michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8105

Master of Arts Irish Studies FT PT 01/02 Years Michael.J.Wallace@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8105

Master of Arts Nua-Ghaeilge FT PT 01/02 Years bairbre.nichonchuir@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8385

Graduate Diploma Nua-Ghaeilge FT 01 Year bairbre.nichonchuir@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8385

Master of Arts Scríobh & Cumarsáid na Gaeilge FT PT 01/02 Years bairbre.nichonchuir@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8385

Graduate Diploma Scríobh & Cumarsáid na Gaeilge PT PT 02 Years michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8105

Languages, Cultures and Linguistics
Master of Arts Applied Linguistics FT PT 01/02 Years slcl@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8302

Graduate Diploma Applied Linguistics FT 01 Year slcl@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8302

Graduate Diploma Linguistics FT 01 Year slcl@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8302

Master of Arts Linguistics FT PT 01/02 Years michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8302

Master of Arts Modern Languages FT PT 01/02 Years slcl@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8302

UCD College of Arts and Humanities
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



23www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Music
Master of Musicology Musicology FT PT 01/02 Years music@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8178

UCD Clinton Institute for American Studies
Master of Arts American Politics & Foreign Policy FT PT 01/02 Years catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1560

Graduate Diploma American Politics & Foreign Policy FT PT 01/02 Years catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1560

Graduate Diploma American Studies FT 01 Year catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1560

Master of Arts American Studies FT PT 01/02 Years catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1560

Master of Arts Media & International Conflict FT PT 01/02 Years catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1560

Graduate Diploma Media & International Conflict FT PT 01/02 Years catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1560

UCD College of Arts and Humanities
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



24 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Art History and Cultural Policy
Master of Literature Art History & Cultural Policy FT 02 Years elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8162

Doctor of Philosophy Art History & Cultural Policy FT PT 03/06 Years elizabeth.varley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8162

Classics
Master of Literature Classics FT 02 Years joanna.day@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8166

Doctor of Philosophy Classics FT PT 03/06 Years joanna.day@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8166

Master of Literature Classics PT 04 Years joanna.day@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8166

English Drama & Film
Master of Literature English Drama & Film FT 02 Years graduateEDF@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8480

Doctor of Philosophy English Drama & Film FT PT 03/06 Years graduateEDF@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8480

History
Master of Literature History FT 02 Years history@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8371

Doctor of Philosophy History FT PT 03/06 Years history@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8371

Irish, Celtic Studies and Folklore
Master of Literature Irish Celtic Studies & Folklore FT PT 02/04 Years michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8105

Doctor of Philosophy Irish Celtic Studies & Folklore FT PT 03/06 Years michael.j.wallace@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8105

Languages, Cultures and Linguistics
Master of Literature Languages Cultures & Linguistics FT PT 02/04 Years slcl@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8302

Doctor of Philosophy Languages Cultures & Linguistics FT PT 03/06 Years slcl@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8302

UCD College of Arts and Humanities
GRADUATE
RESEARCH



25www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Music 
Master of Literature Music FT 02 Years music@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8178

Doctor of Philosophy Music FT PT 03/06 Years music@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8178

UCD Clinton Institute for American Studies
Doctor of Philosophy American Studies FT PT 03/06 Years catherine.carey@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1560

UCD College of Arts and Humanities
GRADUATE
RESEARCH



UCD College of Business
UCD Michael Smurfit Graduate Business School

26



27www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Accounting

Master of Accounting Accounting FT 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Master of Science Strategic Management Accounting FT 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Business
Master of Business 
Administration

Business Administration FT 01 Year mba@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8862

Master of Business 
Administration

Executive PT 02 Years mba@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8862

Finance

Master of Science Aviation Finance FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Master of Science Energy & Environmental Finance FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Master of Science Finance FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Master of Science Quantitative Finance FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Food Business

Master of Science Food Business Strategy FT 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Human Resource Management

Master of Science Human Resource Management FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

UCD College of Business 
UCD Michael Smurfit Graduate Business School

GRADUATE
TAUGHT



28 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Innovation

Master of Science Digital Innovation FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Master of Science Innovation Entrepreneurship and Design PT PT 02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

International Management

Master of Science International Business FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Master of Science International Management FT 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Management

Master of Science Management FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Master of Science Management Consultancy FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Master of Science Project Management FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Master of Science Strategic Management & Planning FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Master of Science Supply Chain Management FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Marketing

Master of Science Digital Marketing FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
8885/8058/4302

Master of Science Marketing FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

GRADUATE
TAUGHT

UCD College of Business 
UCD Michael Smurfit Graduate Business School



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions 29

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Science Marketing Practice FT 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Technology

Master of Science - Business Business Analytics FT PT 01/02 Years smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
4321/8033/4302

Executive Development

Professional Diploma Corporate Governance PT 01 Year exec.dev@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 8889/ 
8080/8050/8923

Professional Diploma Business & Executive Coaching PT 01 Year exec.dev@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 8889/ 
8080/8050/8923

Professional Diploma Strategic Growth (Food Industry) PT 01 Year exec.dev@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 8889/ 
8080/8050/8923

Professional Diploma Strategy Innovation & Change PT 01 Year exec.dev@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 8889/ 
8080/8050/8923

Professional Diploma Organisation Renewal and Transformation PT 01 Year exec.dev@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 8889/ 
8080/8050/8923

Professional Diploma Leadership Development PT 01 Year exec.dev@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 8889/ 
8080/8050/8923

Professional Diploma Advanced Management Performance PT 01 Year exec.dev@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 8889/ 
8080/8050/8923

Professional Diploma
Strategic Growth  
(Biotech and Pharma Industry)

PT 01 Year exec.dev@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 8889/ 
8080/8050/8923

GRADUATE
TAUGHT

UCD College of Business 
UCD Michael Smurfit Graduate Business School



30 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Business
Master of Philosophy Business FT 02 - 04 Years jane.omara@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8064

Doctor of Philosophy Business FT 03 - 06 Years jane.omara@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8064

UCD College of Business 
UCD Michael Smurfit Graduate Business School

GRADUATE
RESEARCH



UCD College of Engineering and Architecture

31



32 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Architecture, Planning and Environmental Policy
Occasional Eng & 
Architecture

Architecture FT 02 Years erin.omalley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1871

Master of Architecture Architecture FT 02 Years erin.omalley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1868

Professional 
Dip(Architecture)

Architecture PT 01 Year professionalpractice@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2761

Master of Science Environmental Policy FT 01 Year eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master Landscape 
Architecture

Landscape Architecture FT 02 Years erin.omalley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1871

Master of Architectural Sc Landscape Studies FT 01 Year adam.trodd@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2729

Master of Regional & Urban 
Pla

Regional & Urban Planning FT 02 Years eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1716 1802

Master of Regional & Urban 
Pla

Regional & Urban Planning FT 01 Year eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1716 1802

Master of Architectural Sc Sustainable Building Design & Performance FT 01 Year eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master of Science Urban Design & Planning FT 01 Year eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Biosystems and Food Engineering
Master of Engineering Biosystems & Food Engineering FT 02 Years eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master of Science Environmental Technology FT 01 Year eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master of Engineering Science Food Engineering FT 01 Year eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master of Science Sustainable Energy & Green Technologies FT 01 Year eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Chemical and Bioprocess Engineering
Master of Engineering Science Biopharmaceutical Engineering FT PT 01/02 Years susan.mcdonnell@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1893

UCD College of Engineering and Architecture
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



33www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Engineering Science Chemical Engineering FT 01 Year eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Civil Engineering

Master of Engineering
Civil Structural & Environmental 
Engineering

FT 02 Years eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master of Engineering Science Structural Engineering FT PT 01/02 Years eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master of Engineering Science Water Waste & Environmental Engineering FT PT 01/02 Years eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Electrical and Electronic Engineering
Master of Engineering Electrical Energy Engineering FT 02 Years eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master of Engineering Science Electronic & Computer Engineering FT PT 01/02 Years eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Mechanical and Materials Engineering
Master of Engineering Science Engineering Management FT 01 Year eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master of Engineering Management PT 02 Years mem@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1757

Master of Engineering Materials Science & Engineering FT 02 Years eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master of Engineering Science Materials Science & Engineering FT 01 Year eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master of Engineering Mechanical Engineering FT 02 Years eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Multi-Disciplinary Programmes
Master of Engineering Biomedical Engineering FT 02 Years eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master of Engineering Energy Systems FT 02 Years eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

Master of Engineering Engineering with Business FT 02 Years eamarketing@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1802

UCD College of Engineering and Architecture
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



34 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Architecture, Planning and Environmental Policy
Doctor of Philosophy Architecture FT PT 03/06 Years architecturegrad@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2771

Master of Arch Science Architecture FT PT 02/04 Years architectureadmin@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2757

Doctor of Philosophy
Architecture, Planning and Environmental 
Policy

FT PT 03/06 Years architecturegrad@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2771

M Urban&Building 
Conservation

Urban & Building Conservation FT 16 Months architecturegrad@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2757

Biosystems and Food Engineering
Doctor of Philosophy Biosystems & Food Engineering FT PT 03/06 Years annette.patchett@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7484

Master of Engineering Science Biosystems & Food Engineering FT PT 01/02 Years annette.patchett@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7484

Master of Science Biosystems & Food Engineering FT PT 01/02 Years annette.patchett@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7484

Chemical and Bioprocess Engineering
Master of Engineering Science Chemical & Bioprocess Engineering FT PT 02/04 Years susan.mcdonnell@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1893

Doctor of Philosophy Chemical & Bioprocess Engineering FT PT 03/06 Years susan.mcdonnell@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1893

Civil Engineering
Doctor of Philosophy Civil Engineering FT PT 03/06 Years andrew.griffiths@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3201

Master of Engineering Science Civil Engineering FT PT 02/04 Years andrew.griffiths@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3201

Electrical and Electronic Engineering
Doctor of Philosophy Electrical & Electronic Engineering FT PT 03/06 Years oran.orua@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1787

Master of Engineering Science Electrical & Electronic Engineering FT PT 02/04 Years oran.orua@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1787

UCD College of Engineering and Architecture
GRADUATE
RESEARCH



35www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Mechanical and Materials Engineering

Doctor of Philosophy
Inclusive Design & Creative Technology 
Innovation

FT PT 04/06 Years lizbeth.goodman@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7973

Doctor of Philosophy Mechanical & Materials Engineering FT PT 03/06 Years mme@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1884

Master of Engineering Science Mechanical & Materials Engineering FT PT 02/04 Years mme@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1884

UCD College of Engineering and Architecture
GRADUATE
RESEARCH



UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences

36



37www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Agriculture and Food Science

Master of Agricultural Science Agricultural Extension & Innovation FT PT 01/02 Years
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 
7193/ 7194

Master of Science (Agr) Environmental Resource Management FT 01 Year
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 
7193/ 7194

Master of Science Food Business Strategy FT 01 Year smurfit.admissions@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8885

Master of Science Food Nutrition & Health PT 02 Years foodonline@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
7193/ 7194

Graduate Diploma Food Nutrition & Health PT 18 Months foodonline@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
7193/ 7194

Graduate Certificate Food Nutrition & Health PT 01 Year foodonline@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
7193/ 7194

Master of Science Food Regulatory Affairs PT 02 Years aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2806

Graduate Diploma Food Regulatory Affairs PT 18 Months aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2806

Graduate Certificate Food Regulatory Affairs PT 01 Year aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2806

Master of Science Food Regulatory Affairs VPH PT 02 Years aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2806

Master of Science Humanitarian Action FT 15 Months noha.dublin@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7608

Master of Science
NOHA Joint Masters International 
Humanitarian Action 

FT 02 Years noha.dublin@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7608

Master of Science (Agr)
Rural Environmental Conservation & 
Management

FT PT 01/02 Years
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 
7193/ 7194

Graduate Diploma
Rural Environmental Conservation & 
Management

FT PT
18/01 Months/
Year

agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 
7193/ 7194

Master of Science (Agr)
Sustainable Agriculture & Rural 
Development

FT PT 01/02 Years
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 
7193/ 7194

UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



38 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Graduate Diploma
Sustainable Agriculture & Rural 
Development

FT PT 01/02 Years
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 
7193/ 7194

Graduate Certificate
Sustainable Agriculture & Rural 
Development

PT 01 Year
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 
7193/ 7194

Graduate Certificate Veterinary Public Health PT 01 Year aideen.mckevitt@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2806

Master of Science Wildlife Conservation & Management FT 01 Year
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 
7193/ 7194

Medicine

Graduate Certificate
Radiology Information Systems & Picture 
Archiving & Com Sys Mgmt

PT 02 Years michaela.davis@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Graduate Certificate 
Medicine

Clinical & Translational Research FT PT
04/06/08 
Months

crc@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4504

Graduate Certificate 
Medicine

Fertility Ultrasound PT 05 Months moran.mary@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6536

Graduate Certificate 
Medicine

Obstetric Ultrasound PT 18 Months graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Graduate Certificate 
Medicine

Paediatric Radiography PT 01 Year graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Graduate Certificate 
Medicine

Palliative Medicine PT 01 Year kryan@sfh.ie 353(0)1 716 6603

Graduate Diploma Child Mental Health FT 01 Year dcmh@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3596

Graduate Diploma 
Healthcare

Risk Management & Quality PT 01 Year legal.medicine@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6647

Graduate Diploma Medicine Child Welfare & Protection PT 01 Year graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Graduate Diploma Medicine Computed Tomography FT 01 Year Edel.thomas@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6533

UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



39www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Graduate Diploma Medicine Dermatology FT 01 Year susan.lally@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4519

Graduate Diploma Medicine Forensic Medicine PT 01 Year legal.medicine@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6647

Graduate Diploma Medicine Healthcare Informatics PT 01 Year med.informatics@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6634

Graduate Diploma Medicine Magnetic Resonance Imaging FT 01 Year allison.mcgee@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6534

Graduate Diploma Medicine Psychoanalytic Studies PT 02 Years barry.odonnell@ucd.ie 353(0)1 221 3396

Higher Diploma - Medicine Psychotherapy Studies PT 01 Year barry.odonnell@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3396

Master of Science-Healthcare Risk Management & Quality PT 01 Year legal.medicine@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6647

Master of Science-Medicine Child Art Psychotherapy PT 02 Years susan.keane@ucd.ie
353(0)85 882 
7487

Master of Science-Medicine Child Welfare & Protection PT 02 Years graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Master of Science-Medicine Clinical & Translational Research PT 02 Years crc@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4504

Master of Science-Medicine Clinical & Translational Research FT 01 Year crc@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4504

Master of Science-Medicine Computed Tomography FT 16 Months Edel.thomas@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6553

Master of Science-Medicine Emergency Medical Sciences FT 01 Year cics@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
6738/6851/6773

Master of Science-Medicine Forensic Medicine PT 01 Year legal.medicine@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6647

Master of Science-Medicine Group Analytic Psychotherapy PT 02 Years tsop@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4929

Master of Science-Medicine Healthcare Informatics PT 01 Year med.informatics@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6637

Master of Science-Medicine Magnetic Resonance Imaging FT 16 Months allison.mcgee@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6534

Master of Science-Medicine Medical Imaging FT PT 01/02 Years jonathan.mcnulty@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Master of Science-Medicine Psychoanalytic Psychotherapy PT 02 Years tsop@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4929

UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



40 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Science-Medicine Systemic Psychotherapy PT 04 Years creddy@mater.ie
353(0)1 803 
2349

Master of Science-Medicine Ultrasound FT 18 Months graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Professional Certificate Child Protection PT 04 Months graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Professional Certificate Dual Energy X-Ray Absorptiometry (DEXA) PT 04 Months jennifer.grehan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6564

Professional Certificate Early Pregnancy Ultrasound PT 06 Months graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Professional Certificate Fetal Wellbeing Ultrasound PT 06 Months moran.mary@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Professional Certificate Forensic Radiography PT 04 Months graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Professional Certificate Intra-orbital Foreign Body Screening PT 04 Months graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Professional Certificate Intravenous Cannulation and Administration PT 01 Year graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Professional Certificate Medico-Legal Aspects of Healthcare PT 04 Months legal.medicine@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6647

Professional Certificate Non Accidental Injury PT 04 Months graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Professional Certificate Obstetric Ultrasound PT 06 Months moran.mary@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Professional Certificate Radiation Safety PT 04 Months graduate.imaging@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Professional Diploma Forensic Medicine PT 04 Months legal.medicine@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6647

Professional Diploma Obstetric Ultrasound PT 12 Months moran.mary@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6545

Nursing, Midwifery and Health Systems
Graduate Certificate Child Welfare & Protection PT 01 Year graduate.nmhs@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6482

Graduate Certificate Clinical Leadership PT 01 Year bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Graduate Certificate Nursing Education PT 01 Year
asmahan.mccambridge@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 6490

UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



41www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Graduate Certificate Nursing Advanced Practice PT 01 Year bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Graduate Certificate Nursing Advanced Practice (Gastroenterology) PT 01 Year bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Graduate Certificate Nursing
Cancer Nursing (Adult, Breast, Children, 
Colorectal)

FT 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6491

Graduate Certificate Nursing Critical Care Nursing (Cardiovascular) PT 01 Year
asmahan.mccambridge@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 6490

Graduate Certificate Nursing Critical Care Nursing (Intensive Care) PT 01 Year
asmahan.mccambridge@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 6490

Graduate Certificate Nursing Nursing PT 04 Months Bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Graduate Certificate Nursing Peri-operative Nursing PT 01 Year lucia.suchorova@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6448

Graduate Diploma Nursing PT 01 Year lucia.suchorova@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6448

Graduate Diploma Palliative Care FT PT 01/02 Years
asmahan.mccambridge@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 6490

Graduate Diploma Person-centred (Older People) PT 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6491

Graduate Diploma Nursing
Cancer Nursing (Adult, Breast, Children, 
Colorectal)

FT PT 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6491

Graduate Diploma Nursing Child Welfare & Protection PT 01 Year graduate.nmhs@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6482

Graduate Diploma Nursing Chronical Illness Management FT 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6491

Graduate Diploma Nursing Critical Care Nursing (Cardiovascular) PT 01 Year
asmahan.mccambridge@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 6490

Graduate Diploma Nursing Critical Care Nursing (Children) FT 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6491

Graduate Diploma Nursing Critical Care Nursing (Intensive Care) PT 01 Year
asmahan.mccambridge@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 6490

Graduate Diploma Nursing Diabetes Care FT PT 01 Year lucia.suchorova@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6448

UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



42 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Graduate Diploma Nursing Emergency Nursing (Adult) FT 01 Year lucia.suchorova@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6448

Graduate Diploma Nursing Emergency Nursing (Children) FT 01 Year lucia.suchorova@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6448

Graduate Diploma Nursing Peri-Operative Nursing FT 01 Year lucia.suchorova@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6448

Graduate Diploma Nursing Radiology PT 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6491

Master of Science Advance Practice PT 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Master of Science Advance Practice (Pres Pathway) PT 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Master of Science Advanced Pain Management PT 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Master of Science
Advanced Pain Management with 
Prescriptive Authority

PT 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Master of Science Clinical Leadership PT 01 Year bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Master of Science Health Policy & Systems Research PT 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Master of Science Health Systems Management PT 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Master of Science Midwifery Practice FT PT 01/02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Master of Science Nursing PT 02/05 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Master of Science Nursing Education PT 02 Years
asmahan.mccambridge@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 6490

Master of Science Palliative Care PT 01 Year
asmahan.mccambridge@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 6490

Master of Science Person-centred (Older People) PT 01 Year annef.waters@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6491

Master of Science (Clinical 
Practice)

Clinical Practice PT 01 Year bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6490

Master of Science Nursing Advanced Practice (Gastroenterology) PT 02 Years bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



43www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Science Nursing Child Welfare & Protection PT 02 Years graduate.nmhs@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6482

Master of Science Nursing Critical Care Nursing FT 01 Year
asmahan.mccambridge@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 6490

Professional Certificate Acute Mental Health Interventions PT 04 Months lucia.suchorova@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6448

Professional Certificate Advanced Health Assessment PT 04 Months bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Professional Certificate Community Nursing PT 04 Months lucia.suchorova@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6448

Professional Certificate Elder Abuse Management PT 04 Months lucia.suchorova@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6448

Professional Certificate Enhancing Clinical Practice PT 12 Weeks lucia.suchorova@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6448

Professional Certificate Heart Failure PT 04 Months
asmahan.mccambridge@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 6490

Professional Certificate Pain Management PT 04 Months bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Professional Certificate Psycho-Oncology PT 04 Months annef.waters@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6491

Professional Certificate 
Nursing

Prescription of Ionising Radiation - Adult PT 26 Weeks nicola.berry@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6409

Professional Certificate 
Nursing

Prescription of Ionising Radiation - Adults & 
Children

PT 26 Weeks nicola.berry@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6409

Professional Certificate 
Nursing

Prescription of Ionising Radiation - Children PT 26 Weeks nicola.berry@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6409

Professional Diploma Leadership & Management PT 01 Year bernadette.manley@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6499

Professional Diploma Prinicpals of Intensive Care Nursing PT 01 Year
asmahan.mccambridge@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 6490

Professional Diploma Nursing Prescription of Medication PT 26 Weeks nicola.berry@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6409

Professional Diploma Nursing
Prescription of Medication (Health 
Assessment)

PT 26 Weeks nicola.berry@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6409

UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



44 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

University Certificate
Prescription of Medication & Ion. Rad. - 
Adults

PT 26 Weeks nicola.berry@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6409

University Certificate
Prescription of Medication & Ion. Rad. - 
Adults & Children

PT 26 Weeks nicola.berry@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6409

University Certificate
Prescription of Medication & Ion. Rad. - 
Children

PT 26 Weeks nicola.berry@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6409

Public Health, Physiotherapy and Sports Science
Cert Safety & Health at Work Safety and Health at Work PT 01 Year anna.noble@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3423

Graduate Certificate Advanced Physiotherapy Studies PT 02 Years physio.therapy@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6500

Graduate Diploma Acupuncture PT 02 Years brona.fullen@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6505

Graduate Diploma Advanced Physiotherapy Studies PT 02 Years physio.therapy@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6500

Graduate Diploma Occupational Safety & Health PT 02 Years david.odwyer@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3420

Higher Diploma Safety, Health and Welfare at Work PT 02 Years cshw@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3420

Master of Public Health International Health FT PT 01/02 Years christine.ridge@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3429

Master of Public Health Public Health PT 02 Years public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3429

Master of Public Health Public Health (Nutrition) FT PT 01/02 Years public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3429

Master of Science Acupuncture PT 02 Years brona.fullen@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6516

Master of Science Advanced Physiotherapy Studies PT 02 Years physio.therapy@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6506

Master of Science Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics FT 02 Years david.odwyer@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3420

Master of Science Coaching Science in Sport FT PT 01/02 Years Linda.Stone@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3271

Master of Science Connected Health FT PT 01/02 Years mairead.skinner@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6477

Master of Science Food Safety & Risk Analysis FT 01 Year f.butler@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7473

UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



45www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Science Occupational Medicine PT 01 Year public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3429

Master of Science Occupational Safety & Health FT 01 Year david.odwyer@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3420

Master of Science
Sport & Exercise Management (Sport 
Management)

PT 02 Years suzanne.mcmahon@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3478

Master of Science Sports Management (Exercise) PT 02 Years suzanne.mcmahon@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3478

Master of Science Sports Management (Golf) PT 02 Years suzanne.mcmahon@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3478

Master of Science Sports Management (Rugby) PT 02 Years suzanne.mcmahon@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3478

Master of Science Sports Management (Sport) FT PT 01/02 Years suzanne.mcmahon@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3478

Professional Certificate Biostatistics PT 01 Year public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3429

Professional Certificate Environmental Management PT 01 Year conor.buggy@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3420

Professional Certificate Epidemiology & Biostatistics PT 01 Year public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3429

Professional Certificate
Health Promotion for Nutrition 
Professionals

PT 01 Year fiona.smyth@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3462

Professional Certificate Statistics for Human Genetics PT 01 Year public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3429

Professional Masters Physiotherapy FT 02 Years michelle.cleary@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6477

Veterinary Medicine
Graduate Certificate Dairy Herd Health PT 18 Months dairy.cert@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6077

Graduate Certificate Equine Sports Medicine PT 01 Year esm.cert@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6223

Graduate Certificate Small Animal Medicine PT 01 Year sam.cert@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6223

Professional Certificate
Training on Experimental Animal Use 
Regulations & Procedures

PT 03 Months tearap@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6223

UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



46 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Agriculture and Food Science

Doctor of Philosophy Agriculture & Food Science FT PT 03/06 Years
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 7193/ 
7194

Master of Agricultural Science Agriculture & Food Science FT PT 02/04 Years
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 7193/ 
7194

Master of Animal Science Agriculture & Food Science FT PT 02/04 Years
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 7193/ 
7194

Master of Science Agriculture & Food Science FT PT 02/04 Years
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 7193/ 
7194

Master of Science (Agr) Agriculture & Food Science FT PT 02/04 Years
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 7193/ 
7194

Doctor of Philosophy
European Joint Doctorate in Reproductive 
Biology (Rep-Biotech)

FT 03 Years
agandfoodprogrammes@
ucd.ie

353(0)1 716 7193/ 
7194

Doctor of Philosophy Reproductive Biology FT 03 Years alex.evans@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7731

Conway Institute

Doctor of Philosophy
Bioinformatics & Computational 
Biomedicine

PT 06 Years bioinfo@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
6773/ 6851

Medicine

Doctor of Philosophy Infection Biology FT PT 03/06 Years medicine.research@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
6773/6851

Doctor of Philosophy Translational Medicine FT PT 03/06 Years public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3441

Doctor of Philosophy  
(Post 06)

Medicine FT PT 03/06 Years medicine.research@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6738

Doctor of Philosophy  
(Post 06)

Molecular Medicine Ireland Clinical & 
Translational Research

FT 03 Years catherine.godson@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6731

UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences
GRADUATE
RESEARCH



47www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Obstetrics Medicine FT 02 Years medicine.research@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6738

Master of Surgery Medicine FT 02 Years medicine.research@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6738

Public Health, Physiotherapy and Sports Science

Doctor of Philosophy
Public Health Physiotherapy & Sports 
Science

FT PT 03/06 Years public.postgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3442

Master of Science
Public Health Physiotherapy & Sports 
Science

PT PT 02 Years physio.therapy@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 3441

Veterinary Medicine
Doctor of Vet Medical Spec Veterinary Medical Specialisation FT 03 Years vetresearch@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6102

Doctor of Philosophy Veterinary Medicine FT PT 03/06 Years vetresearch@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6223

Master of Animal Science Veterinary Medicine FT 02 Years vetresearch@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6223

Master of Science Veterinary Medicine FT PT 02/04 Years vetresearch@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6223

Master of Veterinary 
Medicine

Veterinary Medicine FT PT 02/04 Years vetresearch@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6223

UCD College of Health & Agricultural Sciences
GRADUATE
RESEARCH



UCD College of Science

48



49www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Biology and Environmental Science
Master of Science Environmental Science FT PT 01/02 Years mscenvsci@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2395

Graduate Diploma Environmental Sustainability PT 01/04 Years sustainabilityonline@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2337

Graduate Certificate Environmental Sustainability FT PT 04 Years sustainabilityonline@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2337

Master of Science Environmental Sustainability PT 02/04 Years sustainabilityonline@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2337

Master of Science Global Change: Ecosystem Science & Policy FT 16 Months globalchange@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2395

Biomolecular and Biomedical Science
Doctor of Philosophy Biotechnology FT 03 Years geraldine.neylan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2130

Master of Science Biotechnology FT 01 Year biotech@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2131

Master of Science Biotechnology & Business FT 01 Year biotech@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2131

Master of Science Biotherapeutics FT 01 Year biotech@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2131

Master of Science Biotherapeutics and Business FT 01 Year biotech@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2131

Doctor of Philosophy Neuroscience FT 03 Years jana.haase@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6754

Continuing Prof Development Toxicology PT 04 Months biotech@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6819

Professional Certificate Toxicology PT 01 Year biotech@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6819

Master of Science Toxicology & Regulatory Affairs FT PT 01/02 Years biotech@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2131

Chemistry
Master of Science Chemistry FT 12/15 Months james.sullivan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2135

Master of Science Nanomaterials Chemistry FT 01 Year susan.kelleher@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2839

Master of Science Synthetic Chemistry FT 01 Year mike.casey@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2425

UCD College of Science
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



50 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Computer Science
Master of Science Advanced Software Engineering PT 02 Years mel.ocinneide@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2482

Master of Science Cognitive Science FT PT 01/02 Years fred.cummins@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2902

Master of Science Computer Science FT PT 01/02 Years rosemary.deevy@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2909

Master of Science Computer Science (Conversion) FT 16 Months cs_conversion@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2953

Master of Science Digital Investigation Forensic Computing FT PT 01/02 Years cci.info@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2486

Continuing Prof Development
Forensic Computing & Cyber Crime 
Investigation

PT 01 Year ian.bonar@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2947

Graduate Certificate
Forensic Computing & Cyber Crime 
Investigation

PT 01 Year cci.info@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2947

Graduate Diploma
Forensic Computing & Cyber Crime 
Investigation

FT PT 01 Year ian.bonar@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2947

Master of Science
Forensic Computing & Cyber Crime 
Investigation

FT PT 01/02 Years cci.info@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2947

Earth Sciences
Master of Science Petroleum Geoscience FT 01 Year Tom.Manzocchi@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2605

Mathematics and Statistics
Master of Science Actuarial Science FT 01 Year pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2452

Graduate Diploma Actuarial Science FT 01 Year pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2452

Master of Science Climate Change: Science & Impacts FT PT 01/02 Years pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2452

Master of Science Data & Computational Science FT PT 01/02 Years pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2452

Professional Diploma Data Analytics PT 01 Year dataanalyticsonline@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2580

UCD College of Science
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



51www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Science Data Analytics PT 03 Years dataanalyticsonline@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2580

Higher Diploma Mathematical Science FT PT 01/02 Years pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2452

Master of Science Mathematical Science FT 01 Year pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2452

Master of Arts Mathematics FT 16 Months pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2452

Master of Science Mathematics PT 02 Years pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2452

Master of Arts Statistics FT PT 16/32 Months pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2452

Higher Diploma Statistics FT PT 01/02 Years pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2452

Master of Science Statistics FT PT 01/02 Years pgstudies@maths.ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2452

Physics
Graduate Certificate NanoBio Science FT PT 10/24 Months brian.vohnsen@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2217

Graduate Certificate Physics PT 01 Year nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2088

Graduate Diploma Physics PT 02 Years nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2088

Master of Science Applied Mathematics & Theoretical Physics FT 01 Year vladimir.lobaskin@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2432

Master of Science Computational Physics FT 01 Year nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2088

Master of Science NanoBio Science FT PT 01/02 Years nicolae-viorel.buchete@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2217

Master of Science Nanotechnology FT 01 Year james.rice@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2229

Master of Science Physics FT PT 01/02 Years padraig.dunne@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2088

Master of Science Space Science & Technology FT 01 Year deirdre.coffey@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2823

UCD College of Science
GRADUATE
TAUGHT



52 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

UCD College of
GRADUATE
RESEARCHUCD College of Science 

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Biology and Environmental Science
Doctor of Philosophy Biological & Environmental Science FT PT 03/06 YEARS rachael.reenan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2395

Master of Science Biological & Environmental Science PT PT 02 YEARS rachael.reenan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2395

Master of Science Biological & Biomolecular Science FT 01 YEARS bio.nl@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2131

Doctor of Philosophy Earth & Natural Sciences FT PT 03/06 YEARS edward.casey@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2681

Biomolecular and Biomedical Science
Doctor of Philosophy Biomolecular & Biomedical Science FT PT 03/06 YEARS postgraduate.sbbs@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1512

Master of Science Biomolecular & Biomedical Science FT 02 YEARS postgraduate.sbbs@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 1512

Doctor of Philosophy Computational Infection Biology FT 03 YEARS g.butler@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6885

Professional Diploma Toxicology FT PT 01/02 YEARS biotech@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 6819

Chemistry

Doctor of Philosophy
(Bio)pharmaceutical and Pharmacological 
Sciences

FT 03 YEARS patrick.guiry@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2309

Doctor of Philosophy BioNanoInteractions FT 03 YEARS karen.griffin@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2447

Doctor of Philosophy Chemistry FT PT 03/06 YEARS chemistry@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2495

Computer Science
Doctor of Philosophy Cognitive Science FT PT 03/06 YEARS fred.cummins@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2902

Master of Science Computer Science FT 02 YEARS patricia.geoghegan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2469

Doctor of Philosophy Computer Science FT PT 03/06 YEARS patricia.geoghegan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2469

Master of Science Computer Science PT PT 04 YEARS patricia.geoghegan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2469



53www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

UCD College of
GRADUATE
RESEARCHUCD College of Science

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Doctor of Philosophy Software Engineering FT PT 03/06 YEARS mel.ocinneide@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2482

Earth Sciences
Master of Science Earth Sciences FT 02 YEARS geology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2331

Doctor of Philosophy Earth Sciences FT PT 03/06 YEARS geology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2331

Mathematics and Statistics
Master of Science Mathematics & Statistics FT 03 YEARS simon.williams@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2560

Doctor of Philosophy Mathematics & Statistics FT PT 03/06 YEARS simon.williams@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2560

Doctor of Philosophy Simulation Science FT 03 YEARS sim.sci@ucd.ie. 353(0)1 716 5366

Physics

Doctor of Philosophy Physics FT PT 03/06 YEARS peter.duffy@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
2232/2210/2213

Master of Science Physics FT PT 02/04 YEARS peter.duffy@ucd.ie
353(0)1 716 
2232/2210/2213



UCD College of Social Sciences & Law

54



55www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

GRADUATE
TAUGHTUCD College of Social Sciences & Law 

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Archaeology
Graduate Certificate World Heritage Conservation PT 01 Year worldheritage@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2256

Graduate Diploma Archaeology FT PT 01/02 Years archaeology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8312

Graduate Diploma
Experimental Archaeology & Material 
Culture

FT PT 01/02 Years archaeology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8252

Graduate Diploma World Heritage Conservation PT 02 Years worldheritage@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2256

Graduate Diploma World Heritage Management FT 01 Year worldheritage@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2256

Higher Diploma Archaeology FT PT 01/02 Years archaeology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8312

Master of Arts Archaeology FT PT 01/02 Years archaeology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8312

Master of Science
Experimental Archaeology & Material 
Culture

FT PT 01/02 Years aidan.osullivan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8252

Master of Science World Heritage Conservation PT 03 Years claire.cave@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2256

Master of Science
World Heritage Management & 
Conservation

FT PT 01/02 Years worldheritage@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2256

Economics
Master of Science Applied Economics FT PT 01/02 Years nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8272

Master of Science Behavioural Economics FT PT 01/02 Years nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8272

Higher Diploma Economics FT PT 01/02 Years nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8272

Master of Science Quantitative Economics FT PT 01/02 Years nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8272

Education
Graduate Diploma Special Needs Education FT 01 Year educationenquiries@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7948

GRADUATE
TAUGHT



56 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

GRADUATE
TAUGHTUCD College of Social Sciences & Law

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Arts Education FT 01 Year sarah.walshe@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7948

Master of Arts Educational Psychology FT 02 Years educationenquiries@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7965

Master of Education Additional Support Needs PT 02 Years educationenquiries@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7948

Master of Education Education PT 02 Years educationenquiries@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7965

Master of Education Leadership PT 01/02 Years sarah.walshe@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7948

Master of Literature Education & Lifelong Learning FT 02 Years sarah.conroy@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7965

Master of Science Children & Youth Studies FT PT 01/02 Years education@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7965

Professional Diploma Education - Leadership PT 01 Year sarah.walshe@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7948

Professional Diploma Education Studies PT 01 Year educationenquiries@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7965

Professional Masters 
Education

Education FT 02 Years education@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7965

Geography
Master of Arts Geography FT 01 Year geography@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8179

Master of Arts Geopolitics & the Global Economy FT 01 Year geography@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8179

Master of Science Geographies of the Global South FT 01 Year geography@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8179

Master of Science Urban Environment FT 01 Year geography@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8179

Graduate School of Social Sciences and Law
Doctor of Governance European Governance & Law FT PT 03/06 Years niamh.mccabe@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4111

Graduate Diploma Public Policy FT PT 01/02 Years mpp@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8643

Master of Public Policy Public Policy FT PT 01/02 Years mpp@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8643



57www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

GRADUATE
TAUGHTUCD College of Social Sciences & Law

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Science European Governance FT 02 Years european.governance@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8643

Information and Communication Studies
Graduate Certificate Digital Curation PT 01 Year claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8360

Graduate Diploma Digital Curation FT PT 01/02 Years claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8360

Graduate Diploma Information Systems FT PT 01/02 Years claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8360

Graduate Diploma Library & Information Studies FT PT 01/02 Years claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8360

Master Library&Info Studies Library & Information Studies FT 01 Year claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8360

Master of Arts Information Studies FT PT 01/02 Years claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8360

Master of Science Digital Curation FT PT 01/02 Years claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8360

Master of Science Information Systems FT PT 01/02 Years claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8360

Professional Certificate Data Journalism PT 01 Year claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8360

Law
Diploma in Employment Law Employment Law PT 01 Year lawdiplomas@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4112

Master Library&Info Studies Library & Information Studies PT 02 Years claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8360

Master of Common Law Common Law FT 02 Years lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4109

Master of Laws Criminology & Criminal Justice FT PT 01/02 Years lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4109

Master of Laws European Law & Public Affairs FT PT 01/02 Years lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4109

Master of Laws
Intellectual Property & Information 
Technology

FT PT 01/02 Years lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4109

Master of Laws International Commercial Law FT PT 01/02 Years lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4109



58 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

GRADUATE
TAUGHTUCD College of Social Sciences & Law

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Laws International Financial Services Law FT 01 Year justine.mccann@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4109

Master of Laws International Human Rights FT PT 01/02 Years lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4109

Master of Laws Law FT PT 01/02 Years lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4109

Master of Science Criminology & Criminal Justice FT PT 01/02 Years lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4109

Master of Science International Law & Business FT 01 Year lawpostgraduate@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4109

Occasional Social Sciences 
& Law

Law FT 01 Year lawdiplomas@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4109

Professional Certificate Law PT 04 Months lawdiplomas@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4112

Professional Diploma Law PT 01 Year lawdiplomas@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4112

Professional Diploma Professional Regulation PT 04 Months lawdiplomas@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4109

Philosophy
Graduate Diploma Philosophy FT 01 Year helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8186

Graduate Diploma Philosophy & Literature FT PT 01/02 Years helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8186

Graduate Diploma Philosophy & Public Affairs FT PT 01/02 Years helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8186

Master of Arts Consciousness & Embodiment FT PT 01/02 Years helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8186

Master of Arts Philosophy FT PT 01/02 Years helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8186

Master of Arts Philosophy & Literature FT PT 01/02 Years helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8186

Master of Arts Philosophy & Public Affairs FT PT 01/02 Years helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8186

Master of Science Cognitive Science FT PT 01/02 Years fred.cummins@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2902



59www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

GRADUATE
TAUGHTUCD College of Social Sciences & Law  

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Politics and International Relations
Graduate Diploma Development Practice PT 02 Years mdpdub@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8643

Graduate Diploma International Development FT PT 01/02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Graduate Diploma Politics & International Relations FT PT 01/02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Arts European Politics & Policy FT PT 01/02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Arts International Development FT PT 01/02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Arts International Political Economy FT PT 01/02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Arts International Relations FT PT 01/02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Arts Middle East Politics FT PT 01/02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Arts Nationalism & Ethnic Conflict FT PT 01/02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Arts Political Theory FT PT 01/02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Arts Politics FT PT 01/02 Years katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Arts Politics & International Relations PT 02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Economic Science European Public Affairs & Law FT PT 01/02 Years katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Science European Politics & Policy FT PT 01/02 Years katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Science Human Rights FT PT 01/02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Science International Development FT PT 01/02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Science International Political Economy FT PT 01/02 Years graduatespire@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Science International Relations FT PT 01/02 Years katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

Master of Science Nationalism & Ethnic Conflict FT PT 01/02 Years katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182



60 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

GRADUATE
TAUGHTUCD College of Social Sciences & Law

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Master of Science Politics FT PT 01/02 Years katarzyna.glosnicka@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8182

MSc Development Practice Development Practice FT PT 02/04 Years mdpdub@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8643

Professional Certificate Comparative Public Policy PT 04 Months gillian.johnston@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8643

Psychology
Higher Diploma Psychology FT PT 02/04 Years mary.boyle@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8369

Master of Psychological Sc Psychological Science FT 01 Year cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8333

Master of Science Mindfulness Based Interventions PT 02 Years mary.boyle@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8369

Master of Science Rehabilitation & Disability Studies PT 02 Years cathrina.gaffney@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8333

Social Policy, Social Work and Social Justice
Graduate Diploma Equality Studies FT PT 01/02 Years socialjustice@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8682

Graduate Diploma Gender Studies FT PT 01/02 Years socialjustice@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8682

Graduate Diploma Women Gender & Society FT PT 01/02 Years socialjustice@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8682

Higher Diploma Social Policy FT 01 Year socialpolicy@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8682

Master of Arts Gender Studies FT PT 01/02 Years socialjustice@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8682

Master of Arts Women Gender & Society FT PT 01/02 Years socialjustice@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8682

Master of Science Equality Studies FT PT 01/02 Years socialjustice@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8682

Master of Social Science Social Work FT PT 02/04 Years socialwork@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8682

Master of Social Science Social Work Welfare and Justice FT PT 01/02 Years socialpolicy@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8682

Professional Certificate Evidence Based Policy Making & Evaluation PT 04 Months gillian.johnston@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8643

Professional Certificate Social Justice PT 04 Months socialjustice@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8682



61www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

GRADUATE
TAUGHTUCD College of Social Sciences & Law

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Sociology
Master of Science Comparative Social Change FT 01 Year sociology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8569

Master of Science Social Data Analytics FT PT 01/02 Years sociology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8674

Master of Social Science Crime Violence & Conflict FT PT 01/02 Years sociology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8674

Master of Social Science Cultural Sociology FT PT 01/02 Years sociology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8674

Master of Social Science Health Wellbeing & Society FT PT 01/02 Years sociology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8674

Master of Social Science Race Migration & Decolonial Studies FT PT 01/02 Years sociology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8674

Master of Social Science Sociology FT PT 01/02 Years sociology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8674



62 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

GRADUATE
RESEARCHUCD College of Social Sciences & Law

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Archaeology
Doctor of Philosophy Archaeology FT PT 03/06 Years archaeology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8312

Master of Literature Archaeology FT PT 02/04 Years archaeology@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8312

Economics
Doctor of Philosophy Economics FT PT 03/06 Years nicolas.clifton@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8279

Education
Doctor of Educational Psych Educational Psychology FT PT 03/05 Years educationenquiries@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7965

Doctor of Philosophy Children & Youth Studies FT PT 03/06 Years sarah.conroy@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7965

Doctor of Philosophy Education & Lifelong Learning FT PT 03 Years sarah.conroy@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7965

Geography
Doctor of Philosophy Geography FT PT 03/06 Years geography@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8179

Master of Literature Geography FT PT 02/04 Years geography@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8179

Master of Science Geography FT PT 02/04 Years geography@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8179

Graduate School of Social Sciences and Law

Doctor of Philosophy
Complex Systems & Computational Social 
Science

FT PT
03/04/06 
Years

yuko.conlon@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8643

Doctor of Philosophy Global Human Development FT 03 Years yuko.conlon@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8643

Doctor of Philosophy Public Policy FT PT 03/06 Years yuko.conlon@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8643

Doctor of Philosophy Quantitative Social Sciences FT PT 03/06 Years yuko.conlon@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8643



63www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

GRADUATE
RESEARCHUCD College of Social Sciences & Law

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Information and Communication Studies
Doctor of Philosophy Information & Communication Studies FT PT 03/06 Years claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8360

Master of Literature Information & Communication Studies FT PT 02/04 Years claire.nolan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8360

Law
Doctor of Philosophy Law FT PT 03/06 Years niamh.mccabe@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 4111

Philosophy
Doctor of Philosophy  
(Post 06)

Philosophy FT PT 03/06 Years helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8186

Master of Literature Philosophy FT PT 02/04 Years helen.kenny@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8186

Politics and International Relations
Doctor of Philosophy Politics & International Relations FT PT 03/06 Years dara.gannon@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8670

Master of Literature Politics & International Relations FT PT 02/04 Years dara.gannon@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8670

Psychology
Doctor of Philosophy Clinical Psychology FT 03 Years muriel.keegan@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8120

Doctor of Philosophy Psychology FT PT 03/06 Years mary.boyle@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8369

Master of Literature Psychology FT 02 Years mary.boyle@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8369

Social Policy, Social Work and Social Justice
Doctor of Philosophy Social Justice FT PT 03/06 Years elizabeth.hassell@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8419

Doctor of Philosophy Social Policy FT PT 03/06 Years elizabeth.hassell@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8419

Doctor of Philosophy Social Policy Social Work & Social Justice FT PT 03/06 Years socialjustice@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7104



64 www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

GRADUATE
RESEARCHUCD College of Social Sciences & Law

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Doctor of Philosophy Social Work FT PT 03/06 Years elizabeth.hassell@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8419

Master of Social Science Social Policy Social Work & Social Justice FT 02 Years socialwork@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8682

Sociology
Doctor of Philosophy Sociology FT PT 03/06 Years veronica.barker@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8510

Master of Literature Sociology FT PT 02/03 Years veronica.barker@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8510



65www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

GRADUATE
TAUGHT

AWARD PROGRAMME FT  /  PT DURATION EMAIL PHONE

Applied Language Centre 

Master of Arts
Teaching English to Speakers of Other 
Languages

FT 01 Year tesol@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7900

Graduate Diploma TESOL FT 01 Year tesol@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7900

Master of Arts
Teaching English to Speakers of Other 
Languages

PT 02 Years tesol@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 7900

Innovation Academy
Graduate Certificate Innovation, Entrepreneurship and Enterprise PT 18 Weeks iseult.osiochain@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2046

Professional Certificate Entrepreneurial Educators FT 03 Weeks iseult.osiochain@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2046

Professional Certificate Entrepreneurial Educators PT 06 Months iseult.osiochain@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2046

Professional Certificate Social Entrepreneurship PT 05 Days iseult.osiochain@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2046

Professional Certificate Creative Thinking and Innovation Practice PT 05 Days iseult.osiochain@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2046

Professional Diploma Entrepreneurial Educators PT 09 Months iseult.osiochain@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 2046

University of Teaching and Learning
Cert Cont Profess 
Development

University Teaching & Learning PT 12 Weeks teachingandlearning@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8732

Professional Diploma University Teaching & Learning PT 02 Years teachingandlearning@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8732

Professional Certificate University Teaching & Learning PT 01 Year teachingandlearning@ucd.ie 353(0)1 716 8732



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions66

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Index 
A  

Accounting Macc 27

Actuarial Science GradDip, MSc 50

Acupuncture GradDip, MSc 44

Acute Mental Health Interventions ProfCert 43

Additional Support Needs Med 56

Advance Practice MSc 42

Advance Practice (Pres Pathway) MSc 42

Advanced Health Assessment ProfCert 43

Advanced Management Performance ProfDip 29

Advanced Pain Management MSc 42

Advanced Pain Management  
with Prescriptive Authority MSc 42

Advanced Physiotherapy Studies GradCert, GradDip, MSc 44

Advanced Practice GradCert 41

Advanced Practice  
(Gastroenterology) GradCert, MSc 41,42

Advanced Software Engineering MSc 50

Agricultural Extension & Innovation MArgSc 37

Agriculture & Food Science PhD, MArgSc, MAnSc, MSc 46

American Politics & Foreign Policy GradDip, MA 23

American Studies PhD, GradDip, MA 23

Anglo-Irish Literature & Drama MA 21

Applied Economics MSc 55

Applied Linguistics GradDip, MA 22

Applied Mathematics  
& Theoretical Physics MSc 51

Archaeology PhD, GradDip,  
 Hdip, MA, Mlitt 55

Architecture PhD, MArchSc,  
 March, ProfDip 32

 
 
Architecture Occasional Eng  
 & Architecture 32

Architecture, Planning and  
Environmental Policy PhD 34

Archives & Records Management MA 21

Art History MA 21

Art History & Cultural Policy PhD,Mlitt 21,24

Aviation Finance MSc 27

B  
Behavioural Economics MSc 55

(Bio)pharmaceutical and  
Pharmacological Sciences PhD 52

Bioinformatics & Computational  
Biomedicine PhD 30

Biological & Biomolecular Science PhD, MSc 52

Biological & Environmental Science PhD, MSc 52

Biomedical Engineering ME 33

Biomolecular & Biomedical Science PhD, MSc 52

BioNanoInteractions PhD 52

Biopharmaceutical Engineering MEngSc 32

Biostatistics ProfCert 45

Biosystems & Food Engineering PhD, ME, MEngSc, MSc 17

Biotechnology PhD, MSc 49

Biotechnology & Business MSc 49

Biotherapeutics MSc 49

Biotherapeutics and Business MSc 49

Business PhD, Mphil 30

Business & Executive Coaching ProfDip 29

Business Administration MBA 27

Business Analytics MSc 29



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions 67

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

C  
Cancer Nursing  
(Adult, Breast, Children, Colorectal) GradCert, GradDip 41

Chemical & Bioprocess Engineering PhD, MEngSc 34

Chemical Engineering MEngSc 33

Chemistry PhD, MSc 52,49

Child Art Psychotherapy MSc 39

Child Mental Health GradDip 38

Child Protection ProfCert 40

Child Welfare & Protection GradCert, GradDip,  
 MSc 38,39,40,41,43

Children & Youth Studies PhD, MSc 56,62

Chronical Illness Management  GradDip 41

Civil Engineering PhD, MEngSc 34

Civil Structural & Environmental  
Engineering ME 33

Classics PhD, MA, Mlitt 21,24

Climate Change: Science & Impacts MSc 50

Clinical & Translational Research GradCert, MSc 38,39

Clinical Leadership GradCert, MSc 40,42

Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics MSc 44

Clinical Practice MSc 42

Clinical Psychology PhD 63

Coaching Science in Sport MSc 44

Cognitive Science PhD, MSc 50

Common Law MCL 57

Community Nursing ProfCert 43

Comparative Public Policy ProfCert 60

Comparative Social Change MSc 61

Complex Systems &  
Computational Social Science PhD 62

Computational Infection Biology PhD 52

Computational Physics MSc 51

Computed Tomography GradDip 38

Computed Tomography MSc 39

Computer Science PhD, MSc 52,50

Computer Science (Conversion) MSc 50

Connected Health MSc 44

Consciousness & Embodiment MA 58

Corporate Governance ProfDip 29

Creative Writing MA, MFA 21

Crime Violence & Conflict MSocSc 61

Criminology & Criminal Justice MLL, MSc 57,58

Critical Care Nursing MSc 43

Critical Care Nursing (Cardiovascular) GradCert, GradDip 41

Critical Care Nursing (Children) GradDip 41

Critical Care Nursing (Intensive Care) GradCert, GradDip 41

Cultural Policy & Arts Management GradDip 21

Cultural Policy & Arts Management MA 21

Cultural Sociology MSocSc 61

D  
Dairy Herd Health GradCert 45

Data & Computational Science MSc 50

Data Analytics MSc 51

Data Analytics ProfDip 50

Data Journalism ProfCert 57

Dermatology GradDip 39

Development Practice GradDip, MSc 60,59

Diabetes Care GradDip 41

Digital Curation GradCert, GradDip, MSc 57

Digital Innovation MSc 28

Digital Investigation Forensic Computing MSc 50



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions68

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Digital Marketing MSc 28

Drama & Performance Studies MA 21

Dual Energy X-Ray Absorptiometry (DEXA) ProfCert 40

E  
Early Pregnancy Ultrasound ProfCert 40

Earth & Natural Sciences PhD 52

Earth Sciences PhD, MSc 53

Economics PhD, Hdip 55,62

Education MA, MEd, PMEd 56

Education - Leadership ProfDip 56

Education & Lifelong Learning PhD, Mlitt 62,62

Education Studies ProfDip 56

Educational Psychology DEdPsych, MA 56,62

Elder Abuse Management ProfCert 43

Electrical & Electronic Engineering PhD, MEngSc 34

Electrical Energy Engineering ME 33

Electronic & Computer Engineering MEngSc 33

Emergency Medical Sciences MSc 39

Emergency Nursing (Adult) GradDip 42

Emergency Nursing (Children) GradDip 42

Employment Law DipEmpL 57

Energy & Environmental Finance MSc 27

Energy Systems ME 33

Engineering Management MEngSc 33

Engineering with Business ME 33

English Drama & Film PhD, Mlitt 24

Enhancing Clinical Practice ProfCert 43

Environmental Management ProfCert 45

Environmental Policy MSc 32

Environmental Resource Management MArgSc 37

Environmental Science MSc 49

Environmental Sustainability GradCert 49

Environmental Sustainability GradDip 49

Environmental Technology MSc 32

Epidemiology & Biostatistics ProfCert 45

Equality Studies GradDip, MSc 60

Equine Sports Medicine GradCert 45

European Governance MSc 57

European Governance & Law DGov 56

European History MA 21

European Joint Doctorate in  
Reproductive Biology (Rep-Biotech) PhD 46

European Law & Public Affairs MLL 57

European Politics & Policy MA, MSc 59

European Public Affairs & Law MEconSc 59

Evidence Based Policy Making  
& Evaluation ProfCert 60

Executive MBA 27

Experimental Archaeology  
& Material Culture GradDip, MSc 55

F  
Fertility Ultrasound GradCert 38

Fetal Wellbeing Ultrasound ProfCert 40

Film Studies MA 21

Finance MSc 27

Food Business Strategy MSc 27

Food Engineering MEngSc 37

Food Nutrition & Health GradCert, GradDip, MSc 37

Food Regulatory Affairs GradCert, GradDip, MSc 37

Food Regulatory Affairs VPH MSc 37

Food Safety & Risk Analysis MSc 44



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions 69

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Forensic Computing &  
Cyber Crime Investigation CPD, GradCert, GradDip, MSc 50

Forensic Medicine GradDip, MSc, ProfDip 39,40

Forensic Radiography ProfCert 40

G  
Gender Studies GradDip, MA 60

Geographies of the Global South MSc 56

Geography PhD, MA, Mlitt, MSc 56,62

Geopolitics & the Global Economy MA 56

Global Change: Ecosystem Science & Policy MSc 49

Global Human Development PhD 62

Group Analytic Psychotherapy MSc 39

H  
Health Policy & Systems Research MSc 42

Health Promotion for Nutrition Professionals ProfCert 45

Health Systems Management MSc 42

Health Wellbeing & Society MSocSc 61

Healthcare Informatics GradDip, MSc 39

Heart Failure ProfCert 43

History PhD, GradDip, MA, Mlitt 21,22,24

History of Welfare & Medicine in Society MA 22

Human Resource Management MSc 10

Human Rights MSc 59

Humanitarian Action MSc 37

I  
Inclusive Design & Creative  
Technology Innovation PhD 35

Infection Biology PhD 46

Information & Communication Studies PhD 63

Information & Communication Studies MLitt 63

Information Studies MA 57

Information Systems GradDip, MSc 57

Innovation Entrepreneurship and Design MSc 28

Intellectual Property & Information  
Technology MLL 57

International Business MSc 28

International Commercial Law MLL 57

International Development GradDip, MA, MSc 59

International Financial Services Law MLL 58

International Health MPH 44

International Human Rights MLL 58

International Law & Business MSc 58

International Management MSc 28

International Political Economy MA, MSc 59

International Relations MA, MSc 59

International War Studies MA 22

Intra-orbital Foreign Body Screening ProfCert 40

Intravenous Cannulation and  
Administration ProfCert 40

Irish Celtic Studies & Folklore PhD, Mlitt 24

Irish Folklore Hdip 22

Irish Folklore & Ethnology GradDip, MA 22

Irish Studies MA 22

L  
Landscape Architecture MLArch 32

Landscape Studies MArchSc 32

Languages Cultures & Linguistics PhD, Mlitt 24

Law PhD, MLL, ProfCert, ProfDip 59

Law Occasional Social Sciences&Law 59



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions70

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Clinical Leadership Med 40

Leadership & Management ProfDip 43

Leadership Development ProfDip 29

Library & Information Studies GradDip, MLIS 57

Linguistics GradDip, MA 22

Literature & Culture MA 21

M  
Magnetic Resonance Imaging GradDip, MSc 39

Management ME, MSc 28

Management Consultancy MSc 28

Marketing MSc 28

Marketing Practice MSc 29

Materials Science & Engineering ME, MEngSc 33

Mathematical Science Hdip, MSc 51

Mathematics MA, MSc 51

Mathematics & Statistics PhD, MSc 53

Mechanical & Materials Engineering PhD, MEngSc 35

Mechanical Engineering ME 33

Media & International Conflict GradDip, MA 23

Medical Imaging MSc 39

Medicine PhDMAO,MCh 47

Medico-Legal Aspects of Healthcare ProfCert 40

Medieval Studies MA 22

Middle East Politics MA 59

Midwifery Practice MSc 42

Mindfulness Based Interventions MSc 60

Modern Languages MA 22

Molecular Medicine Ireland Clinical  
& Translational Research PhD 46

Music PhD, Mlitt 25

Musicology Mmus 23

N  
NanoBio Science GradCert, MSc 51

Nanomaterials Chemistry MSc 49

Nanotechnology MSc 51

Nationalism & Ethnic Conflict MA, MSc 59

Neuroscience PhD 49

NOHA Joint Masters International  
Humanitarian Action  MSc 37

Non Accidental Injury ProfCert 40

Nua-Ghaeilge GradDip, MA 22

Nursing GradCert, GradDip, MSc 41,42

Nursing Education GradCert, MSc 40

O  
Obstetric Ultrasound GradCert, ProfCert, ProfDip 38

Occupational Medicine MSc 45

Occupational Safety & Health GradDip, MSc 44

Organisation Renewal and Transformation ProfDip 29

P  
Paediatric Radiography GradCert 38

Pain Management ProfCert 43

Palliative Care GradDip, MSc 41,42

Palliative Medicine GradCert 38

Peri-operative Nursing GradCert, GradDip 42

Person-centred (Older People) GradDip, MSc 41,42

Petroleum Geoscience MSc 50

Philosophy PhD 58

Philosophy GradDip, MA, Mlitt 58



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions 71

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Philosophy & Literature GradDip, MA 58,63

Philosophy & Public Affairs GradDip, MA 58

Physics PhD, GradCert, GradDip, MSc 51,53

Physiotherapy ProfMast 45

Political Theory MA 59

Politics MA, MSc 59,60

Politics & International Relations PhD, GradDip, MA, Mlitt 59,63

Prescription of Ionising Radiation - Adult ProfCert 43

Prescription of Ionising Radiation  
- Adults & Children ProfCert 43

Prescription of Ionising Radiation - Children ProfCert 43

Prescription of Medication ProfDip 43

Prescription of Medication  
(Health Assessment) ProfDip 43

Prescription of Medication & Ion. Rad.  
- Adults University Certificate 44

Prescription of Medication & Ion. Rad.  
- Adults & Children University Certificate 44

Prescription of Medication & Ion. Rad.  
- Children University Certificate 44

Prinicpals of Intensive Care Nursing ProfDip 43

Professional Regulation ProfDip 58

Project Management MSc 29

Psycho-Oncology ProfCert 43

Psychoanalytic Psychotherapy MSc 45

Psychoanalytic Studies GradDip 39

Psychological Science MPsychSc 60

Psychology PhD, Hdip, Mlitt 60,63

Psychotherapy Studies Hdip 39

Public Health MPH 44

Public Health (Nutrition) MPH 44

Public Health Physiotherapy  
& Sports Science PhD, MSc 47

Public History MA 22

Public Policy PhD, GradDip, MPP 56,62

Q  
Quantitative Economics MSc 55

Quantitative Finance MSc 27

Quantitative Social Sciences PhD 62

R  
Race Migration & Decolonial Studies MSocSc 61

Radiation Safety ProfCert 40

Radiology GradDip 38,42

Radiology Information Systems & Picture  
Archiving & Com Sys Mgmt GradCert 38

Regional & Urban Planning MRUP 32

Rehabilitation & Disability Studies MSc 60

Reproductive Biology PhD 46

Risk Management & Quality GradDip, MSc 38

Rural Environmental Conservation  
& Management GradDip, MArgSc 37

S  
Safety and Health at Work Cert 44

Safety, Health and Welfare at Work Hdip 44

Scríobh & Cumarsáid na Gaeilge GradDip, MA 22

Simulation Science PhD 53

Small Animal Medicine GradCert 45

Social Data Analytics MSc 61

Social Justice PhD, ProfCert 60,63

Social Policy PhD, Hdip 60,63

Social Policy Social Work & Social Justice PhD, MSc, MSocSc 44,64



www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions72

University College Dublin - Ireland’s Global University

Social Work PhD, MSocSc 60,64

Social Work Welfare and Justice MSocSc 60

Sociology PhD, Mlitt, MSocSc 61,64

Software Engineering PhD 53

Space Science & Technology MSc 51

Special Needs Education GradDip 55

Sport & Exercise Management  
(Sport Management) MSc 45

Sports Management (Exercise) MSc 45

Sports Management (Golf) MSc 45

Sports Management (Rugby) MSc 45

Sports Management (Sport) MSc 45

Statistics Hdip, MA, MSc 51

Statistics for Human Genetics ProfCert 45

Strategic Growth  
(Biotech and Pharma Industry) ProfDip 29

Strategic Growth (Food Industry) ProfDip 29

Strategic Management & Planning MSc 28

Strategic Management Accounting MSc 27

Strategy Innovation & Change ProfDip 29

Structural Engineering MEngSc 33

Supply Chain Management MSc 28

Sustainable Agriculture  
& Rural Development GradCert, GradDip, MArgSc 37,38

Sustainable Building Design  
& Performance MArchSc 32

Sustainable Energy & Green  
Technologies MSc 32

Synthetic Chemistry MSc 49

Systemic Psychotherapy MSc 40

 

T  
Theatre Practice MA 21

Toxicology CPD, ProfCert, ProfDip 49,52

Toxicology & Regulatory Affairs MSc 49

Training on Experimental Animal Use  
Regulations & Procedures ProfCert 45

Translational Medicine PhD 46

U  
Ultrasound MSc 40

Urban & Building Conservation MUBC 34

Urban Design & Planning MSc 32

Urban Environment MSc 56

V  
Veterinary Medical Specialisation DVMS 47

Veterinary Medicine PhD, MAnSc, MSc, MVM 45,47

Veterinary Public Health GradCert 38

W  
Water Waste & Environmental Engineering MEngSc 33

Wildlife Conservation & Management MSc 38

Women Gender & Society GradDip, MA 60

World Heritage Conservation GradCert, GradDip, MSc 55

World Heritage Management GradDip 55

World Heritage Management  
& Conservation MSc 55

Writing for Theatre MA 21



Our students are at the core of our University. 
We strive to provide a holistic education, 
instilling a desire to continually learn and 
create, to question and reason, to innovate and 
ultimately, to contribute to society, nationally 
and globally. 

UCD is Ireland’s global university and with over 7,000 international 
students, this is a very cosmopolitan campus. We are one of 
Europe’s leading research-intensive universities and Ireland’s leader 
in graduate studies with over 9,000 graduate students. 

I invite you to join us on your journey of academic and personal 
discovery that will equip you for life. During your graduate 
studies you will have the opportunity to get involved in the UCD 
community and to develop a strong network that will play an 
important role in your future career. 

As you consider your future, I hope that this prospectus will give 
you a flavour of the breadth of opportunity, academic guidance and 
career support that awaits you here at University College Dublin. 

 
Professor Andrew Deeks, 
President

Welcome from the President



U
C

D
 G

RA
D

U
ATE PRO

SPEC
TU

S 2018  

For a full listing of all graduate
programmes at UCD, please see:
www.ucd.ie/graduateadmissions

For further information please 
contact us. We will be happy to deal 
with your enquiry or direct you to the 
best person to answer your questions.

T

E

W

/graduatestudiesucd

www.ucd.ie/graduatestudies

graduatestudies@ucd.ie

353 (0)1 716 4043

UCDGS

Graduate Prospectus
UCD 2018

No.1 in Ireland for  
Graduate Employability   

Graduate Employability Rankings 2018


